



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 236

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 01/09/17.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

In relation to the 2016-17 financial year please answer the following questions:

1. *How many members of staff were absent for six-months or more due to (i) sickness and (ii) suspension?*

- (i) 24
- (ii) Zero

2. *What was the cost of paying the wages of the people who were absent for six-months or more because of (i) sickness and (ii) suspension.*

- (i) £268,599.
- (ii) NA

3. *How many members of staff employed by the Trust that were absent from work for the entire financial year because of (i) sickness (ii) suspension*

- (i) 5
- (ii) Zero

4. *What was the cost of paying the wages of the people who were absent for the whole year because of (i) sickness and (ii) suspension.*

NOTE: I would expect that any individual cases caught within Questions 3 and 4, would also be INCLUDED in your answers to Questions 1 and 2.

- (i) £49,293.
- (ii) NA